
PRELI
MIN

ARY
MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
February 1-29, 2024

2023 2024 % vs LY 2019 2024 vs 2019

Korea 37,476       41,847       11.7% 59,423       -29.6%
Japan 5,459         17,343        217.7% 57,741       -70.0%
USA/Hawaii 6,266         6,021          -3.9% 6,312          -4.6%
CNMI 1,020         812             -20.4% 1,475         -44.9%
Philippines 1,259          895            -28.9% 1,281          -30.1%
FSM 868            964            11.1% 854           12.9%
Taiwan 81              591             629.6% 2,535         -76.7%
Palau 210            218             3.8% 224           -2.7%
China, P.R.C. 74             835            1028.4% 2,645         -68.4%
Europe 111              197             77.5% 197            0.0%
Australia 43             77              79.1% 174            -55.7%
Singapore 52              48              -7.7% 114             -57.9%
RMI 49             40             -18.4% 118             -66.1%
Hong Kong 23              84              265.2% 745           -88.7%
Russia 11               25              127.3% 341            -92.7%
Malaysia 7                17               142.9% 68              -75.0%
India 6                7                16.7% 15              -53.3%
Other/Unknown 279            369            32.3% 277            33.2%
Total 53,294       70,390       32.1% 134,539     -47.7%
Note: February 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. 
Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. 
Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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ARY
2019 2024 % of 2019 2019 2024 % of FY 19 2019 2024 % of FY 19

Korea 59,423         41,847          70.4% 128,718       88,587       68.8% 310,785      191,707      61.7%
Japan 57,741          17,343          30.0% 115,762       36,298       31.4% 276,545     86,871        31.4%
USA/Hawaii 6,312 6,021 95.4% 14,848       14,528 97.8% 37,446       34,550       92.3%
CNMI 1,475 812 55.1% 3,220         1,752          54.4% 8,214          4,757         57.9%
Philippines 1,281 895 69.9% 2,558         1,912           74.7% 8,961          5,560         62.0%
FSM 854 964 112.9% 1,751           1,826 104.3% 4,855         4,968         102.3%
Taiwan 2,535            591 23.3% 4,996         788 15.8% 11,284        1,309          11.6%
Palau 224 218 97.3% 560            473            84.5% 1,585          1,377          86.9%
China, P.R.C. 2,645           835 31.6% 3,906         1,205          30.8% 7,248         2,133          29.4%
Europe 197 197 100.0% 408           350            85.8% 1,091          799 73.2%
Australia 174 77 44.3% 395 367 92.9% 911 565 62.0%
Singapore 114 48 42.1% 199 89 44.7% 507            546            107.7%
RMI 118 40 33.9% 215 92 42.8% 586 222 37.9%
Hong Kong 745 84 11.3% 1,199           115 9.6% 3,227         354            11.0%
Russia 341 25 7.3% 1,157           40 3.5% 2,858         82 2.9%
Malaysia 68 17 25.0% 88 25 28.4% 225 83 36.9%
India 15 7 46.7% 29 28 96.6% 75 48 64.0%
Other 277 369 133.2% 590            884            149.8% 1,484         1,984          133.7%
Sea Arrivals n.a. n.a. n.a 1,447         3,701          255.8% 4,768         3,827         80.3%
TOTAL 134,539        70,390         52.3% 282,046     153,060     54.3% 682,655     341,742     50.1%

Note: February 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

ROAD TO RECOVERY
VISITOR ARRIVAL STATISTICS

2019 VS 2024

MONTH-TO-DATE

FEBRUARY 1 - 29

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE

JANUARY -  FEBRUARY 1 - 29

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OCTOBER -  FEBRUARY 1 - 29



PRELI
MIN

ARYCALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
FEBRUARY 2024

CALENDAR
YEAR
2023 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY

Korea 371,903      39,653       46,740      17.9% 37,476     41,847     11.7% 77,129       88,587       14.9%
Japan 136,736      4,792        18,955       295.6% 5,459       17,343     217.7% 10,251        36,298       254.1%
USA/Hawaii 83,677        7,231         8,507        17.6% 6,266       6,021       -3.9% 13,497       14,528       7.6%
CNMI 13,063        1,221          940           -23.0% 1,020       812          -20.4% 2,241         1,752          -21.8%
Philippines 13,638        1,192          1,017          -14.7% 1,259        895          -28.9% 2,451         1,912          -22.0%
FSM 12,903        763           862           13.0% 868          964         11.1% 1,631          1,826          12.0%
Taiwan 5,600         850           197            -76.8% 81            591          629.6% 931            788            -15.4%
Palau 2,873          169            255           50.9% 210          218          3.8% 379           473           24.8%
China, P.R.C. 2,756          104           370           255.8% 74           835          1028.4% 178            1,205         577.0%
Europe 1,618           116             153            31.9% 111            197          77.5% 227           350           54.2%
Australia 1,128           69             290           320.3% 43           77            79.1% 112             367            227.7%
Singapore 1,110           47             41              -12.8% 52            48           -7.7% 99             89              -10.1%
RMI 707            33             52             57.6% 49           40           -18.4% 82             92              12.2%
Hong Kong 818             56             31              -44.6% 23            84           265.2% 79             115             45.6%
Russia 151              27             15              -44.4% 11             25            127.3% 38             40             5.3%
Malaysia 156             9               8               -11.1% 7              17            142.9% 16              25              56.3%
India 108             11               21              90.9% 6              7              16.7% 17              28              64.7%
Other 3,897          327           515            57.5% 279          369          32.3% 606           884           45.9%
Sea Arrivals 3,676          17              3,701         21670.6% n.a. n.a. n.a. 17              3,701         21670.6%
TOTAL 656,518      56,687       82,670      45.8% 53,294     70,390    32.1% 109,981      153,060     39.2%
Note: February 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE MONTH-TO-DATE CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE
JANUARY P FEBRUARY 1 - 29 JANUARY - FEBRUARY 1 - 29



PRELI
MIN

ARYFISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
FEBRUARY 2024

FISCAL
YEAR
2023 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY

Korea 358,570       130,702     149,860     14.7% 37,476     41,847     11.7% 168,178       191,707      14.0%
Japan 97,823         16,490       69,528       321.6% 5,459       17,343     217.7% 21,949        86,871        295.8%
USA/Hawaii 82,794         26,518        28,529       7.6% 6,266       6,021       -3.9% 32,784       34,550       5.4%
CNMI 14,383          5,636         3,945         -30.0% 1,020       812          -20.4% 6,656         4,757         -28.5%
Philippines 13,593          4,806         4,665         -2.9% 1,259        895          -28.9% 6,065         5,560         -8.3%
FSM 12,328          3,340         4,004        19.9% 868          964         11.1% 4,208         4,968         18.1%
Taiwan 5,371            1,145          718             -37.3% 81            591          629.6% 1,226          1,309          6.8%
Palau 2,778           978            1,159           18.5% 210          218          3.8% 1,188           1,377          15.9%
China, P.R.C. 2,025           301            1,298          331.2% 74           835          1028.4% 375            2,133          468.8%
Europe 1,485            432            602            39.4% 111            197          77.5% 543            799            47.1%
Australia 1,253            396            488            23.2% 43           77            79.1% 439            565            28.7%
Singapore 853              247            498            101.6% 52            48           -7.7% 299            546            82.6%
RMI 797              255            182             -28.6% 49           40           -18.4% 304           222            -27.0%
Hong Kong 708              185             270            45.9% 23            84           265.2% 208            354            70.2%
Russia 148              66              57              -13.6% 11             25            127.3% 77              82              6.5%
Malaysia 125               36              66              83.3% 7              17            142.9% 43              83              93.0%
India 106              29              41              41.4% 6              7              16.7% 35              48              37.1%
Other 3,857           1,387          1,615           16.4% 279          369          32.3% 1,666          1,984          19.1%
Sea Arrivals 3,597           64              3,827         5879.7% n.a. n.a. n.a. 64              3,827         5879.7%
TOTAL 602,594       193,013      271,352      40.6% 53,294     70,390    32.1% 246,307     341,742     38.7%
Note: February 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB.  P  Preliminary 

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
OCTOBER - JANUARY P

MONTH-TO-DATE
FEBRUARY 1 - 29 OCTOBER - FEBRUARY 1 - 29

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,681    2,520    2,427    2,284    2,143    2,059   2,132     2,694   3,259    2,759    2,496   2,521     2,210    2,014      2,611       2,456      39,266   
Korea 1,618      1,649     1,318      1,286     1,246     1,105     1,287     1,789     2,052    1,374     1,552     1,593     1,255     1,128       1,499       1,668       23,419    
Japan 689       440      686       438       486       398       409      543       875       807       443      522       541       600        682         409         8,968      
USA 204      216        262       367       256       191        256       176        203       197        260       175        200      157         231          222         3,573      
CNMI 26         32         19          11          22         23         32         19          32         40        31          21          13          22           38           32           413          
Philippines 45         25         42         16          33         31          44        49         22         26         12          21          24         34          33           62           519          
FSM 45         11          32         54         24         52         21          46         3           53         38         36         46         12           41           11             525         
Taiwan 13          71          1            7           1            181        10         27         6           185        7           7           4           11            10           2             543         
Palau 1            6           9           2           17          5           4           3           11          4           1            12          10         3             6             10            104         
China, P.R.C. 15          33         17          37         26         45         31          14         25         33         110        106       70         31           50           17            660        
Europe 8           11          5           6           5           8           12          8           2           7           10         4           9           7             6             4             112           
Australia 2           -            12          17          3           -            2           -            4           5           1            1            5           1             -              2             55           
Singapore 3           -            4           1            1            1            -            -            3           3           3           4           5           -             1              1              30           
RMI -            1            2           1            -            -            -            -            -            3           1            1            4           1             -              -              14            
Hong Kong -            4           2           8           -            2           3           6           2           8           3           9           11          -             3             3             64           
Russia 1            -            -            1            2           -            -            -            1            4           4           -            -            -             -              8             21            
Malaysia -            -            2           -            -            -            -            2           3           -            2           -            -            -             -              -              9             
India 1            -            -            -            -            1            -            -            2           -            -            2           -            -             -              -              6             
Other 10         21          14         32         21          16          21          12          13          10         18          7           13          7             11            5             231          
Note: February daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,564   2,616    2,742    2,237    1,414     2,965   3,032    2,268    2,632    2,463   2,022    1,830    2,339    70,390   70,390   
Korea 1,491     1,577     1,704    1,223     925       1,596     1,734     1,413     1,561      1,516      1,081     1,157      1,450    41,847    41,847    
Japan 664       658       647       680       371        1,082     1,013     510       616        573       577       418       566       17,343    17,343    
USA/Hawaii 160       247       227       212        66         152        150       201       298       201       204      156        174       6,021      6,021      
CNMI 46         35         30         24         25         23         34         24         26         37         39         32         24         812         812          
Philippines 56         26         28         16          13          29         34         43         28         34         22         26         21          895        895         
FSM 52         29         42         39         5           47         9           36         49         23         27         13          68         964        964        
Taiwan 1            6           4           3           -            1            2           1            5           5           10         8           2           591         591         
Palau 18          -            8           6           1            5           25         8           3           16          11          2           11          218         218          
China, P.R.C. 29         7           20         8           1            6           18          4           14         35         13          6           14         835         835         
Europe 14         8           6           1            3           3           5           5           9           10         13          4           4           197         197         
Australia 5           1            -            3           2           1            -            1            -            3           4           1            1            77           77           
Singapore 1            1            2           2           -            -            -            -            3           7           -            2           -            48          48           
RMI 3           4           3           2           -            3           -            5           1            1            4           -            -            40          40          
Hong Kong 1            6           2           1            1            1            1            4           2           -            1            -            -            84          84           
Russia -            2           1            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            1            -            25           25           
Malaysia -            -            -            -            -            1            -            2           2           1            1            -            1            17           17            
India -            1            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            7             7             
Other 23         8           18          17          1            15          7           11          15          1            15          4           3           369        369        
Note: February daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

Total
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FEBRUARY 2024

FEBRUARY 2024

Total MTD



PRELI
MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON
FEBRUARY 2024

Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
1 1,109 256 366 1,731 1,618 689 374 2,681 45.9% 169.1% 2.2% 54.9%
2 1,533 226 354 2,113 1,649 440 431 2,520 7.6% 94.7% 21.8% 19.3%
3 1,415 105 228 1,748 1,318 686 423 2,427 -6.9% 553.3% 85.5% 38.8%
4 1,321 129 412 1,862 1,286 438 560 2,284 -2.6% 239.5% 35.9% 22.7%
5 1,424 201 383 2,008 1,246 486 411 2,143 -12.5% 141.8% 7.3% 6.7%
6 1,466 192 417 2,075 1,105 398 556 2,059 -24.6% 107.3% 33.3% -0.8%
7 1,164 107 425 1,696 1,287 409 436 2,132 10.6% 282.2% 2.6% 25.7%
8 1,079 208 311 1,598 1,789 543 362 2,694 65.8% 161.1% 16.4% 68.6%
9 1,209 126 365 1,700 2,052 875 332 3,259 69.7% 594.4% -9.0% 91.7%
10 1,359 145 300 1,804 1,374 807 578 2,759 1.1% 456.6% 92.7% 52.9%
11 1,364 119 310 1,793 1,552 443 501 2,496 13.8% 272.3% 61.6% 39.2%
12 1,548 179 358 2,085 1,593 522 406 2,521 2.9% 191.6% 13.4% 20.9%
13 1,301 172 361 1,834 1,255 541 414 2,210 -3.5% 214.5% 14.7% 20.5%
14 1,296 136 352 1,784 1,128 600 286 2,014 -13.0% 341.2% -18.8% 12.9%
15 1,269 186 330 1,785 1,499 682 430 2,611 18.1% 266.7% 30.3% 46.3%
16 1,415 168 382 1,965 1,668 409 379 2,456 17.9% 143.5% -0.8% 25.0%
17 1,394 237 279 1,910 1,491 664 409 2,564 7.0% 180.2% 46.6% 34.2%
18 1,453 142 427 2,022 1,577 658 381 2,616 8.5% 363.4% -10.8% 29.4%
19 1,566 330 363 2,259 1,704 647 391 2,742 8.8% 96.1% 7.7% 21.4%
20 1,367 193 483 2,043 1,223 680 334 2,237 -10.5% 252.3% -30.8% 9.5%
21 1,125 153 309 1,587 925 371 118 1,414 -17.8% 142.5% -61.8% -10.9%
22 1,219 365 314 1,898 1,596 1,082 287 2,965 30.9% 196.4% -8.6% 56.2%
23 1,502 333 355 2,190 1,734 1,013 285 3,032 15.4% 204.2% -19.7% 38.4%
24 1,425 239 365 2,029 1,413 510 345 2,268 -0.8% 113.4% -5.5% 11.8%
25 1,496 132 528 2,156 1,561 616 455 2,632 4.3% 366.7% -13.8% 22.1%
26 1,409 262 476 2,147 1,516 573 374 2,463 7.6% 118.7% -21.4% 14.7%
27 1,264 233 400 1,897 1,081 577 364 2,022 -14.5% 147.6% -9.0% 6.6%
28 984 185 406 1,575 1,157 418 255 1,830 17.6% 125.9% -37.2% 16.2%
29 - - - - 1,450 566 323 2,339 - - - -

Total MTD 37,476 5,459 10,359 53,294 41,847 17,343 11,200 70,390 11.7% 217.7% 8.1% 32.1%
Note: February daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air”  arrivals only. MTD2 Month-to-Date  

2023 2024
FEBRUARY

% vs LY



PRELI
MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON BY DAY
FEBRUARY 2024

Day FEB Korea Japan Other Total Day FEB Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
Wed 1 1,109 256 366 1,731
Thu 2 1,533 226 354 2,113 Thu 1 1,618 689 374 2,681 5.5% 204.9% 5.6% 26.9%
Fri 3 1,415 105 228 1,748 Fri 2 1,649 440 431 2,520 16.5% 319.0% 89.0% 44.2%
Sat 4 1,321 129 412 1,862 Sat 3 1,318 686 423 2,427 -0.2% 431.8% 2.7% 30.3%
Sun 5 1,424 201 383 2,008 Sun 4 1,286 438 560 2,284 -9.7% 117.9% 46.2% 13.7%
Mon 6 1,466 192 417 2,075 Mon 5 1,246 486 411 2,143 -15.0% 153.1% -1.4% 3.3%
Tue 7 1,164 107 425 1,696 Tue 6 1,105 398 556 2,059 -5.1% 272.0% 30.8% 21.4%
Wed 8 1,079 208 311 1,598 Wed 7 1,287 409 436 2,132 19.3% 96.6% 40.2% 33.4%
Thu 9 1,209 126 365 1,700 Thu 8 1,789 543 362 2,694 48.0% 331.0% -0.8% 58.5%
Fri 10 1,359 145 300 1,804 Fri 9 2,052 875 332 3,259 51.0% 503.4% 10.7% 80.7%
Sat 11 1,364 119 310 1,793 Sat 10 1,374 807 578 2,759 0.7% 578.2% 86.5% 53.9%
Sun 12 1,548 179 358 2,085 Sun 11 1,552 443 501 2,496 0.3% 147.5% 39.9% 19.7%
Mon 13 1,301 172 361 1,834 Mon 12 1,593 522 406 2,521 22.4% 203.5% 12.5% 37.5%
Tue 14 1,296 136 352 1,784 Tue 13 1,255 541 414 2,210 -3.2% 297.8% 17.6% 23.9%
Wed 15 1,269 186 330 1,785 Wed 14 1,128 600 286 2,014 -11.1% 222.6% -13.3% 12.8%
Thu 16 1,415 168 382 1,965 Thu 15 1,499 682 430 2,611 5.9% 306.0% 12.6% 32.9%
Fri 17 1,394 237 279 1,910 Fri 16 1,668 409 379 2,456 19.7% 72.6% 35.8% 28.6%
Sat 18 1,453 142 427 2,022 Sat 17 1,491 664 409 2,564 2.6% 367.6% -4.2% 26.8%
Sun 19 1,566 330 363 2,259 Sun 18 1,577 658 381 2,616 0.7% 99.4% 5.0% 15.8%
Mon 20 1,367 193 483 2,043 Mon 19 1,704 647 391 2,742 24.7% 235.2% -19.0% 34.2%
Tue 21 1,125 153 309 1,587 Tue 20 1,223 680 334 2,237 8.7% 344.4% 8.1% 41.0%
Wed 22 1,219 365 314 1,898 Wed 21 925 371 118 1,414 -24.1% 1.6% -62.4% -25.5%
Thu 23 1,502 333 355 2,190 Thu 22 1,596 1,082 287 2,965 6.3% 224.9% -19.2% 35.4%
Fri 24 1,425 239 365 2,029 Fri 23 1,734 1,013 285 3,032 21.7% 323.8% -21.9% 49.4%
Sat 25 1,496 132 528 2,156 Sat 24 1,413 510 345 2,268 -5.5% 286.4% -34.7% 5.2%
Sun 26 1,409 262 476 2,147 Sun 25 1,561 616 455 2,632 10.8% 135.1% -4.4% 22.6%
Mon 27 1,264 233 400 1,897 Mon 26 1,516 573 374 2,463 19.9% 145.9% -6.5% 29.8%
Tue 28 984 185 406 1,575 Tue 27 1,081 577 364 2,022 9.9% 211.9% -10.3% 28.4%

Wed 28 1,157 418 255 1,830
Thu 29 1,450 566 323 2,339

37,476 5,459 10,359 53,294 41,847     17,343    11,200   70,390    11.7% 217.7% 8.1% 32.1%
Note: February daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2  Month-to-Date  

MTD Total Total

2023 2024 % vs LY
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ARY
Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total

1 2,518 1,839 591 4,948 1,618 689 374 2,681 64.3% 37.5% 63.3% 54.2%
2 2,606 1,930 1,159 5,695 1,649 440 431 2,520 63.3% 22.8% 37.2% 44.2%
3 2,917 1,801 777 5,495 1,318 686 423 2,427 45.2% 38.1% 54.4% 44.2%
4 2,581 2,040 469 5,090 1,286 438 560 2,284 49.8% 21.5% 119.4% 44.9%
5 2,206 1,728 942 4,876 1,246 486 411 2,143 56.5% 28.1% 43.6% 43.9%
6 2,236 1,996 1,099 5,331 1,105 398 556 2,059 49.4% 19.9% 50.6% 38.6%
7 2,155 1,900 866 4,921 1,287 409 436 2,132 59.7% 21.5% 50.3% 43.3%
8 1,935 2,384 805 5,124 1,789 543 362 2,694 92.5% 22.8% 45.0% 52.6%
9 1,924 2,524 687 5,135 2,052 875 332 3,259 106.7% 34.7% 48.3% 63.5%
10 1,975 2,318 834 5,127 1,374 807 578 2,759 69.6% 34.8% 69.3% 53.8%
11 2,063 2,332 551 4,946 1,552 443 501 2,496 75.2% 19.0% 90.9% 50.5%
12 1,974 2,271 669 4,914 1,593 522 406 2,521 80.7% 23.0% 60.7% 51.3%
13 1,985 2,230 385 4,600 1,255 541 414 2,210 63.2% 24.3% 107.5% 48.0%
14 2,048 1,401 341 3,790 1,128 600 286 2,014 55.1% 42.8% 83.9% 53.1%
15 2,102 2,190 513 4,805 1,499 682 430 2,611 71.3% 31.1% 83.8% 54.3%
16 2,260 2,344 555 5,159 1,668 409 379 2,456 73.8% 17.4% 68.3% 47.6%
17 2,205 2,322 637 5,164 1,491 664 409 2,564 67.6% 28.6% 64.2% 49.7%
18 2,155 2,371 403 4,929 1,577 658 381 2,616 73.2% 27.8% 94.5% 53.1%
19 1,987 2,148 582 4,717 1,704 647 391 2,742 85.8% 30.1% 67.2% 58.1%
20 1,921 2,303 428 4,652 1,223 680 334 2,237 63.7% 29.5% 78.0% 48.1%
21 2,085 2,015 567 4,667 925 371 118 1,414 44.4% 18.4% 20.8% 30.3%
22 2,151 2,205 510 4,866 1,596 1,082 287 2,965 74.2% 49.1% 56.3% 60.9%
23 1,025 695 248 1,968 1,734 1,013 285 3,032 169.2% 145.8% 114.9% 154.1%
24 1,112 1,994 292 3,398 1,413 510 345 2,268 127.1% 25.6% 118.2% 66.7%
25 2,535 2,350 633 5,518 1,561 616 455 2,632 61.6% 26.2% 71.9% 47.7%
26 2,295 2,043 805 5,143 1,516 573 374 2,463 66.1% 28.0% 46.5% 47.9%
27 2,089 2,203 508 4,800 1,081 577 364 2,022 51.7% 26.2% 71.7% 42.1%
28 2,378 1,864 519 4,761 1,157 418 255 1,830 48.7% 22.4% 49.1% 38.4%
29 - - - - 1,450 566 323 2,339 - - - -

Total MTD 59,423 57,741 17,375 134,539 41,847 17,343 11,200 70,390 70.4% 30.0% 64.5% 52.3%
Note: February 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

% of 2019 

FEBRUARY 2019 vs FEBRUARY 2024

ROAD TO RECOVERY
DAILY COMPARISON

FEBRUARY
2019 2024




